
LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INS'I'T'T'UTE OIT I'HYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIOTT

No.lAcad.l58l6:& Dated:

I\OTICE
FEES STI].UCT UII.E 2022-23

llachclor ofl'hysical llducation- VII & VIII Serncster
(Arnount in llLr pccs)

l. The Instirutc lcserves rJgl.rt to char.rge Fees strLlcture at any time due to Lurforeseen
una\ oldr0tc c [c Llr] I slit Ltces.

2. Fees for.subsequent years r.vill be as per decision n.rade by appropriate authority frorr
trn]e to trnre.

l. Mqss clrlrgcs will bc sLrbject to chrrrge at rrry tirrrc:i> per review rnrdc by institLrrc.+. lhrs noltce supcrsedcs erllier notice no. Acrd./58/i0 clrrcJ: 27.07.2022.'

(Authority: Ol'liciating Vicc Chrncellor's approval dated: 1 5-09-2022)
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Registrar's Secrctariat
AlfHoD's
Sludent Notice board
Finance Otlice
Account sectton
Academic Section
Concefncd lile

ltl
lilryr^
{ \>'r'

egistra r I/C

1)Lv

a"ntr:,-

:

nterna t io n,r l/N l< I Studc n (s
Narnc ol Head

tudcnts

ultion l.ees
Academic Fees

(S ub.jecL lo Aclual)

tron Money
efundable

rR
v



LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIOR

tto.t1icad.lssl j*

i.

2.

J,
4.

p"1"6, Jgf oB/r-z -

NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23

P.G. Diploma / Diploma - I & II Semester
(Amount in Rupees)

The Institute reserves right to change Fees Structure at any time due to unforeseen
unavoroeDle clrcumslances.
Fees for.subsequent years will be as per decision rnade by appropriate authority fi'om
trllle to tlme.
Mess chcrges wili be subiect to change al any tirne as Der revien nrade bv insritute.
This noticd suoersedes ed'rl.ier noticeio. Acad./58/i5 dated: 27.01.2022.'

(Authority: Officiating Vice Chancellor's approval diled 1l-08-2022)

nPo^7.--xJ t r $!-
(N.L. Rohira)
Reeistrar I/C

Vice-chancellor's secretariat
Registrar's Secretariat
All HoD's
Student Nolice board
Finance Oflice
ACCOUnt SeCtlOn
Acadelnic Section
Concerned iile

copy \it:



LAKSHNIIBAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, CWALIOII.

No.lAcad./58/ Ll ( o^r,a, l6[/,tfY-"t-
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23
M.Sc./ MA (Sports psychology) _ rrr * tl^|,|fr?tT 

Rupees)

The Institute reserves right to change Fees Structure at any time due to unforeseen
unavoldaDle clrcuntslances.
Fees for.subsequent years will be as per decision nade by appropriate authority fi'om
tlnle to tln'Ie.
Mess charses will be subiect to chanse at anv time rs oer review made bv institute.
l nls nouce suDelseoes earlrer nouce no. Acld./)6/J4 taLeo: I / .u / .zulz.

Note:
1.

2.

),
4.

(Authority: Officiating Vice Ch:rncellor's approvll dated 11-08-2022) 
^p.)^f.-w ,\8v"

(N.L. Rohira)
Registrar [/C

U'^2/'Vice-chancellor's secretariat
Registrar's Secretariat
AlflloD's
Student Nolice board
Finance Olllce
AccounI Secllor]
Academic Seclion
Concenred ille

S.N o. N:rme ol He,ld lndian Students lnternationaVNRl Students
lIl

SEMESTER
IV

SEMESTER
lll

SEMESTER
IV

SEMESTER

I ultron lees 4,5UU,UU 4,50U.UU I J.5UU.UU 1J.5UU.UO
2. Identrty L ard -Fees zUU.OU 2UU.UU
J. Medl-Ulalm

Issuance
EUU.UU

(Subject to Actual)
EUU.UO

(Subject to Act0al)

4. Uautron Monev
(Refundable)'

). 1(eglsfatlorv
Immisration Fees

6. Svll abus Iees 100.0u 100.00 t 00.01) 100.00
-tixamrnatlon -bees 2.0uu.0u 2.UU0.Ut) 2.0uu.u0 Z.UUO,OU

E. Laboratory lund 2UU.UU 2UU.00 5UO.UU 5UU.UU
v Sports Fund 2.t00.ut) '2.2uU.tJU 6.OUU.UU 6,OUU.UU

tu. Deveiopnlent ! und 2.2U0.UU 2,200.ut) 6,OUU.UU o,ouu.00
Medlcal -Fund 5UU.UU 5UU.OU 5U0.UU 5UU.OU

t2. Stlldent Uultural
/Literary Society
Fund

)UU,UU )UU.UU 5UO.UU )UU.UU

ti. Student Weliare
Fund

100.00 I UU.UU JOU,UU 3{JU.00

1+. Library Fund 5UU.UU 5UU.OU 5UU,UU 500.00
'l'otal 13,800.00 12,800.00 32,100.0t) JI.IUU.UU

I'AIt'l - .ts

t. Unilbrm Fund
2, Hostel lees 4.000.00 4.000.00 8.000.uu 8.0u0.00
3. Mess Charses 25.UUU.UU 25.UUU.UU 25.000.00 25.000.00

I otal 29.UUU.UU 29,000.00 JJ.OUU.UU J3.UUU,UU
I otal Part A + lJ 42.800.00 4I.UUU.UU 65.100.00 64,100.00

Copy to:-



LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INSTITU'I'E OF I'HYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIOR

L,'r -No./Acad,.l58l Q { Dated:

NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23

M.Sc./ M.A. (Sports Psychology) - I & II Semester
(Amount in Rupees)

S.N o. Name of Head lndi:rn Students lnterna tionrl/N Rl Students
I

SEMtrSTER
ll

SEMESTER
I ll

SEMEST-ER I Sf,MEST-OR

I urtlon lees 4,5UU.UU 4.5UU.0U 1r.500.00 1J.5UU.UU
2. ldentlty Card -Fees 20u.ut) 200.00
J. Medr-Ulalm

Issuance
800.00

(Subject to Actual)
UUU.OO

(Subject ro Actual)

4. Cautlon Money
(Refundable) - 2,UUU.UU 2,000.0{J

J, Resrstration/
lmmlgration rees

OUU.OU 6,000.0t)

o. Syllabus I ees 100.00 100.00 1OU.UU 10u.u0
,tixamrnatlon .hees 2.0u0.0u 2.U00.00 2.UUO.UU Z,UOU.UO

U. Labo-ratory F und 20u.0u 2UU.00 500.00 5UU.UU
v. Sports Fund '2,2U0.4U 2,2U0.0U 6.600.00 b.6uu.u0
lu. 1)eveloDment I und 2,2U0.0U '2.20U.]tJ 6.600.u0 6.600.00
1t Medical Fund )UU,UU )UU.UL) 500.00 500.00
r2. Student Cultural

/Literary Society
Fund

)UU.UU 50u.00 500.00 500.0t)

1J. Student Wellare
Fund

100.00 10u.0u i00.u0 i uu.0t)

14. L rbrary -Fr rd 5UU.UU )UU.UU 5U0.U0 50u.u0
l otal r6,4UU.UU tz.uuu.uu 40,100.00 31.r00.0u

PAI. l-u
Unllorm .f und 5.000.00 5,UUO,UU

2. Hostel Fees 4.0u0.00 4.000.00 6,UUO.UU I,UU0.00
-t. Mess Charges 25.000.00 25,000.00 2),UUU,UU 2).0u0.uu

I otal 34,000.00 Z9,UUU.UU JU,UUU.UO 33,000.00
I otal Part A + t 50,400.00 II.UUU.UU 7U,100.0u 64,100.00

Note:
l. The Institute reserves right to

unavoidable circumstances.
2. Fees for subsequent years will be

ttme.

Vice-chancellor's secretariat
Regislrar's Secretariat
AlfHoD's
Student Notice board
Finance Oince
Account section
Academic Seclion
Concerned llle

change Fees Structure at any time due to unforeseen

as per decision made by appropriate aLrthority from time to

Mess charges will be subiect to clrangc at arry tirne as Der review rnade bv iu>ritrrle.
TIris notice srrpersedes ezir'lier noticer-ro. Acad./58/3J dated: 27.01 .2022.-
(Authority: Ofliciating Vice Chancellor's approval dated 1l-08-2022)

_ _ F\t{

lf- .-.<L'L\ru
(N.L. Rohira)
Registrar I/C

\f*1'copy



LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL BDUCATION, GWALIOR

No.lAcad.l5Sl lj\ Dated:

NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23

M.P.Ed, MA (Yoga) - III & IV Semester
(Amount in Rupees)

S.N o. Name ol Head lndlan Stud€nts I ntern a tion r l/N l{l Stud€nts
I

SEMESTER
IV

SEMESTER
III ] IV

SEMESTtrR i SEMESTER

I ultlon fees 4.s00.00 4.500.00 I J,50U.0U tJ.500.00
z. ldentrty Card fees 200.00 200.00
J. Medr-Ularm

Issuance
800.00

(Subject to Acrual)
800.00

(Subiect to Achral)

Uautron Money
(Refundable) -

). Keglstratlon/
Imirigration Fees

o. Syllabus F ees 100.00 100.00 100.0u i 00.00
-hxamrnatron Fees 2,000.u0 2.000.00 Z.UOU.UU 2.000.00

6. Laboratorv I uud 2OU.UU 200.00 )UU.UU 500.{J0
v. Sports t und 2,LUU.0\) 2.2U0.00 b,6UU.UU 6.OUU.0U
10. lJevelopment .h und 2,200.tJt) '2200.00

O,OUU.UU 6.6UU.U0
Medical Fund 5UU.UU 500.00 5UU.UU 500.00

12. Student Cultlual
/Literary Society
i uno

5OU.UU 500.00 5UO.UU 500.00

lJ. Student Wellare
Fund

100.00 lUU.UU i00.00 JUO.UO

t4. Library FLrnd )UO,UU )UU,OU 500.00 )UU,UU
I'o tal 13,800.00 IZ,UUU.UU 32,100.00 Jl,l00.uu

PAIlT-
L Unrlorm l r"lnd
2. Hostel Fees 4.000.00 4,000.00 8.000.00 8,000.00

Mess Uharges 25.000.u0 25,000.0c) 25.0U0.00 25,000.00
Total 29.00t).0(f Z9,UUU.UU 33.000.00 JJ,OUU.OO

l otal Part A + lJ 42.E0U.00 41,800.00 6s.r00.00 64,r00.00

Note:
l.

2.

J.
4.

The Institute reserves right to change Fees Structure at any
ullavorqaDle crrcunlstances.
Fees lbr.subsequent years will be as per decision made by appropriate authority fi.om
ume to trme_
Mess clrarges will be subiect to change ar any time as per review made bv institufe.
Tlris rrotice srrpersedes eariier rrolice lo.-Acad./53/J2 dated: 27 .01 .2022. "

(Authority: Officiating Vice Chancellor's approval dated ll-08-2022) 
^p6^ryc.-lj \rtt-

rri.i n"'rli}"t
Registrar I/C

trme due to unforeseen

Vice-chancellor's secrelariat
Registmr's Seoretariat
AlffloD's
Student Notice board
Finance Ofllce
Accounl sectlon
Acadenric Scction
Concerned 1l le

Copy to:-



LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF

No.lAcad./581 /71

PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIOR

NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23
M.P.Ed, MA (Yoga)- I & II Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Note:
L The ListitLlte reserves right to change Fees Structr-rre

unavoidable cilcurrstanccs.
2. Fees fbr sr-rbseqr"rent years will be as per decisior.r made by

tlm e.

at any time due to unforeseen

appropriate authority from tin]e to

Mess charges w ill be subiect to cllrnge al any I ilne as per review rnade bv instilule.
Tlris rrotice srrpersedes ea"rlier:rotice-lo. Acad./58/3 I dtted: 21.01.2022.'

(Authority: Ofliciating Vice Chancellor's approval dated 1l-08-2022)

'1{a*>
C'--ttl \ ltv!-

(N.L. Rohira)
Registrar l/C

S.No. Nanle of Heird lndi:ln Students lnterna tion:U/N l(l Studcnts
I

SEMESTER
ll

SEMESTER
_t II

SEMESTER ] SEMESTER

I urtron l ees 4,500.00 4.5U0.0U 1J.5UU.UU I J,5OU.UU
2. -tdentltv Card l ees 20{J.00 200.00
J. Medl-Ularn-r

Issuance
800.00

(Subject to Aclual)
800.0t)

(Subject ro Actual)

Uautlon Money
(Refundable)

2,UUU.UO 2,000.0t)

5. Kegrstrauort
Immigration Fees

600.00 6,U00.00

o. Syllabus Fees I UU.UU 1UU.00 100.00 I UU.UU
Bxamlnatlon lees 2,UUU.UU 2.00u.0u 2.000.00 2,UUU.UU

E. Laboratory t und 2UU.OU 2UU.OU 500.00 5UU.UU
9. Sports I und '2 

^2rJ0 .00 2.tu\.ut) 6.600.00 O.6UU.UU
10. lJevelopment lrund 2"200.00 2.IUU.UU 6.600.00 6.600.00
il Medlcal I und 500.00 )UO.UU 500.00 5UU.UU
tt. Student Uultural

/Literary Societv
-Fund

500.00 5OU.UU 500.00 500.0t)

1i. Student Wellare
Fund

r u0.00 100.00 JUU.UU JUU.OO

t4. Libraly F und 5UU.00 5UU.UU )u0.0t) 500.u0
l otrrl l6.l0u.0t) r2.800.00 ru.luu.u0 3r,100.00

PAIIT- I}
l. Unltornl i Lurd /.(.x)0.0u /.UUU.UU
2. Hostel -Fees 4,00u.0u 4.000.00 E,OUO.UU U,UUU.OL)

Mess Chalges 25.00u.0u 25.000.00 r),uuu.00 25.OUU.00
I'otnl J6.UUU,OO 29.000.00 4U,UUU.UI) JJ,OUU.OO

I otal Part A + B s2.400.00 41.800.00 UU,IUU.UO 64,1UU.00

Copy \.lA'-



LAKSI{MIBAI

No./t cad./s8/ 

f

NATIONAL INSTITUTE

qL-
OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIOR

Dated:

NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE 2022-23

Bachelor of Physical Education- IlI, IV, V & VI Semester
(Amount in Rupees)

The Instilute resetves right to change Fees Structure at any time due to unforeseen
unavoloaDle crlcumstances.
Fees for.subsequent years will be as per decision made by appropriate authority from
tt[]e to trn]e-
Mess charges will be subiect to change al any time as per review nrade bv institute.
This notice strpersedes edrlier noticeio. Ac;d./58129 dated:21 .01 .2022.'

(Authorify: Officiating Vice Chancellor's approval dated t t-08-2022) ..D^*&
s9" ,i'l*

(N.L. Rohira)
Reeistrar I/C

:-
Vice-chancellor's secretariat
Reqistfar's Socretariat
AlffloD's
StudeDt Notice board
Finance Ollice
Account sectron
Academic Section
Conccrncd flle

S.N o. Narnc ol Herd Indian Students lnfernationirl/N l{l Stud en ts
IIt&v

SEMESTER
IV&VI

SEMESTER
lll&V I lv&VI

SEMESTER i SEMESTER

l urtlon Fees 4.5UU.UL) 4.500.00 1J.500.00 1J.5U0.U0
2. ldentrty Lard -Fees 2UU.UU 2UU.00
J. Medr-Clarm

Issurance
UOO.UU

(Subject to Actual)
800.00

(Sub.jecI ro AcIual)

Uautron Money
(Refundable)

5. Keglstratron/
Immigration Fees

b. SVtlabus.hees I UU.UU I UO.UU 1UU.UU I UU.UU
-trxamrtatron f ees 2.U00.00 I.UUU.UU 2.UUU,UU 2,OOU.UU

8. Sports F und 2,200.0t) 2 20U.0\) b.6UU.UU 6.6UU.UU
9. L)eveloprnent F und '2,2U0.rJtJ '2 20tJ .0t) 6.600.00 b.bUU.UU
t0. Medical Furrd )UO.UU 500.u0 500.00 5UU.UU

Student Cultura.l
/Literary Societv
funo

5UU.OU 500.0u 500.00 500.00

r2. Student Wellare
Fund

10{J.00 I UU.OU iu0.u0 i0u.0t)

1.i Library FLrnd )UU.UU 5UU.UU 500.u0 50u.00
fotal 1J,6{J0.00 I Z,6UU.UU 31,600.00 30,600.00

PAIi I'- rl
Unrlbrm F-und

'2. Hostel lees 4.UUU.UU 4,UU0.00 8.000.00 E.UUU.UI)
3. Mess Chrrges 25"000.00 2),UUU.UU 25.000.u0 Z),UUU.UU

Iotxl 29.000.00 z9,uuu.0u 33.000.00 JJ,UUU.UU
I otal Purt A + B 42.600.00 41,600.00 6J,600.00 0J"ouu.uu

Note:
t.

2.

3.
4.

Copy



LAI(SHMIBAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, GWALIO]I

No./Acad./s8/ 4 J

NOTICB

)_t,

FEES STRUCTURE
Bachelor of Phvsic:rl Education-

2022-23
I & II Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Note:
l. The Institute reserves right to change Fees Structure at any time due to unforeseen

unavoidable ciLculnstani:es.
2. Fees for.subsequent years will be as per decision made by appropriate ar-rthority frorn

nlne to tln're.
Mess charges will be subject to cltar)ge at lny rirne ls per review made by institLrre.
I hrs notrce supersedes earlrer notice no. Acad./58/28 dtted: 27 .07 .2022.-

(Authority: Olllciating Vice Ch:rncellor's approval datecl 1l-08-2022)

Vice-chancellor's secretariat
Registrar's Sccrelariat
AlfHoD's
StudeDt Notice board
Finance Ollice
_t\ccount sectlon
Acadernic Section
Concerned llle

S.No. Name of Head Indian Students lntern?rtionfl l/N ltl Students
I

SEMESTER
II

SEMESTER
I Il

SEMESTER I SEMESTER
PART-A

I ultlon lees 4,5UU.UU 4.50U.UU 1J.500.00 IJ,)OU.UU
L ldentltv Card -hees ZUU.UU 200.00
J. Medr-Clarn]

Insurance
6UU.UU

(Subject to Actual)
800.00

(Subject 1o Aclual)

4. Cautlon Money
(ReI'undable)

2,00u.0u 2,000.00

). Iteglstratron/
Lnmigration Fees

60u.u0 6,000.00

6. SylJabLrs !ees 100.0u 100.00 l0u.u0 100.00
Examlnation -Fees 2,0u0.00 2.000.00 2,UUO,UU 2.0u0.00

d. Sporls Fund '2,200.t)\) 2.200.uu 6,600.00 6.60U.00
.). Development t und 2,2UO.UU '2 

.2tJtJ .U\) 6,600.00 6.6U0.0U
10. Medical Fund 5UU.UU 5UU.00 500.00 5U0.00

Student Cultural
/Literary Societv
-r uno

5OU.UU 5U0.00 500.00 50u.00

12. Student Wellare
Fr"rnd

100.u0 100.00 iu0.00 J UU. UU

l3 Library Fund 500.00 5UU.UO 500.00 5UU.UU
Total 16,20u.00 IZ,OUU.UU 39,600.00 JU.6OU.UU

PANiT- I}
Unrtom'r l,und 9.U00.00 9,000.00

l. Hostel I,ees 4.000.00 4,UUU.UO 8.000.00 U.OUO,UU
J. Mess Charges 25.UU0.U0 2).UUU,UU 25.000.00 25.0U0.UU

Total 3E.UU0.t)0 29,000.00 42,000.00 JJ.000.00-fotalPartA+B
54,2U0.0t) IT,OUU.UU 81.600.00 6J.60U.00

r1T irt.''+-(N.L. Rohiia)
llegistrar I/C

Copy


